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The following column/row intersections either do not exist or do not have values on the Annual Statement. 

 
VALID LINE NUMBERS 

COLUMN NUMBER COLUMN NAME FORMAT LENGTH

1 COCODE NUMERIC 5
2 LINE_NO ALPHA 10
3 YES_NO_RESPONSE ALPHA 3
4 NUMERIC_RESPONSE NUMERIC 14
5 AMT NUMERIC 14
6 EXPLANATION ALPHA 300

COLUMN LINE NUMBER

YES_NO_RESPONSE 01.2 02.2 04.1 04.2 04.3 04.4 04.5 04.6 05 06.1 06.2 07.1
07.2 07.3 07.4 08.1 08.2 08.3 09.1 09.2 09.3

NUMERIC_RESPONSE 01.1 01.2 02.1 02.2 03 04 04.3 04.4 04.5 05 06 07 07.2
07.4 08 08.1 08.2 08.3 09 09.1 09.2 09.3

AMT 01.1 01.2 02.1 02.2 03 04 04.1 04.2 04.3 04.4 04.5 04.6 05
06 06.1 06.2 07 07.1 07.2 07.3 07.4 08 08.3 09 09.3

EXPLANATION 01.1 02.1 03 04 04.1 04.2 04.6 06 06.1 06.2 07 07.1 07.3
08 08.1 08.2 09 09.1 09.2

LINE NUMBER LINE DESCRIPTION

01.1 Has the reporting entity ever issued both participating and non-participating contracts
01.2 If not, state which kind is issued
02.1 Does the reporting entity at present issue both participating and non-participating contracts
02.2 If not, state which kind is issued
03 Does the reporting entity at present issue or have in force contracts that contain non-guaranteed

elements
04 Has the reporting entity any assessment or stipulated premium contracts in force
04.1 If so, state amount of insurance
04.2 If so, state amount of reserve
04.3 If so, state basis of reserve
04.4 If so, state basis of regular assessments
04.5 If so, state basis of special assessments
04.6 If so, state assessments collected during year
05 If contract loan interest rate guaranteed in any one or more of its currently issued contracts is less

than 5%, not in advance, state the contract loan rate guarantees on any such contracts
06 Does the reporting entity hold reserves for any annuity contracts that are less than the reserves that

would be held on a standard basis
06.1 If so, state the amount or reserve on such contracts on the basis actually held
06.2 If so, state the amount or reserve that would have been held using the actual ages of the annuitants
07 Does the reporting entity have any Synthetic GIC contracts or agreements in effect as of December

31 of the current year
07.1 If yes, state the total dollar amount of assets covered by these contracts or agreements
07.2 If yes, specify the basis (fair value, amortized cost, etc.) for determining the amount
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07.3 State the amount of reserves established for this business
07.4 Identify where the reserves are reported in the blank
08 Does the reporting entity have any Contingent Deferred Annuity contracts or agreements in effect as

of December 31 of the current year?
08.1 If yes, state the total dollar amount of account value covered by these contracts or agreements?
08.2 State the amount of reserves established for this business.
08.3 Identify where the reserves are reported in the blank.
09 Does the reporting entity have any Guaranteed Lifetime Income Benefit contracts, agreements or

riders in effect as of December 31 of the current year?
09.1 If yes, state the total dollar amount of any account value associated with these contracts,

agreements or riders.
09.2 State the amount of reserves established for this business.
09.3 Identify where the reserves are reported in the blank.
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